Resolution congratulating Steamfitters Local 601 on its 100th anniversary.

WHEREAS,

## UA STEAMFITTERS LOCAL 601

WHEREAS, on March 1, 1913 the Steamfitters Local 601 charter was officially granted by the United Association and has since built a solid reputation for excellence in craftsmanship and professionalism in the Milwaukee are; and

WHEREAS, In 1936 Local 601 formed a Training School Education Board and in 1950 they established the two, separate 5-year programs, Steamfitter and Refrigeration Service, that still exist today, which have produced many extraordinary members who have made remarkable contributions to the city; and

WHEREAS, Steamfitters Local 601 has been an integral part in the growth and development of the City of Milwaukee, as seen in landmarks across the city such as the Wisconsin Center, the Calatrava, and Miller Park, as well as surrounding communities and has constantly been an essential part to many citizens' sources of income and has been a loyal, dedicated business to its clients, employees and, above all, the City of Milwaukee; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED,** That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes UA Steamfitters Local 601's 100<sup>th</sup> anniversary, recognizes the charter as a significant asset to the City of Milwaukee and wishes for its continued success in the years to come; and be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to UA Steamfitters Local 601.

Introduced by Common Council member Joe Davis, Sr. and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on September 24, 2013.